State



202464318499



## STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State REGISTRATION

**OUT-OF-STATE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY** 

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448 For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 202464318499 Date Filed: 11/8/2024

Limited Liability Company Name	
Limited Liability Company Name	Mane Event Hair Collection LLC
Jurisdiction	
Limited Liability Company is Formed in	MICHIGAN
Authority Statement	
This LLC currently has powers and privileges to entered above.	conduct business in the state, foreign country or other jurisdiction
Street Address of Principal Office of LLC	
Principal Address	13213 W 8 MILE RD
	DETROIT, MI 48235
Mailing Address of LLC	
Mailing Address	5665 W. WILSHIRE BLVD
	1257
	LOS ANGELES, CA 90036
Attention	
Street Address of California Office of LLC	
Street Address of California Office	5665 W. WILSHIRE BLVD
	1257
	LOS ANGELES, CA 90036
Agent for Service of Process	
Agent Name	Jazzmine Holland
Agent Address	5665 W. WILSHIRE BLVD
	1257
	LOS ANGELES, CA 90036

## Consent to Service of Process

The Secretary of State is appointed as the agent of the foreign (out-of-state) limited liability company for service of process if the agent has resigned and has not been replaced or if the agent cannot be found or served with the exercise of reasonable diligence.

Consent to service of process extends to service of process directed to the foreign (out-of-state) limited liability company's agent in this state for a search warrant issued pursuant to California Penal Code section 1524.2, or for any other validly issued and properly served search warrant, for records or documents that are in the possession of the foreign (out-of-state) limited liability company and are located inside or outside of this state. This shall apply to a foreign (out-of-state) limited liability company that is a party or a nonparty to the matter for which the search warrant is sought. For purposes of this consent "properly served" means delivered by hand, or in a manner reasonably allowing for proof of delivery if delivered by United States mail, overnight delivery service, facsimile, or any other means specified by the foreign (out-of-state) limited liability company, including email or submission via an Internet Web portal, the foreign (out-of-state) limited liability company has designated for the purpose of service of process.

Electronic Signature		
By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized to sign on behalf of the out-of-state LLC.		
Jazzmine Holland	11/08/2024	
Signature	Date	

State

Filed by Corporations Division Administrator Filing Number: 224848833420 Date: 09/24/2024

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF RESTORATION OF GOOD STANDING

for

MANE EVENT HAIR COLLECTION LLC

*ID Number:* 802363762

received by electronic transmission on September 22, 2024, is hereby endorsed.

Filed on September 24, 2024, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 24th day of September, 2024.

Linda Clegg, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau